
ATTORNEY GENERAL OF TEXAS

GREG ABBOTT

Febmary 11, 2010

Ms. Charlotte Towe
Assistant General Counsel
Texas Department of Criminal Justice - Office ofthe General Counsel
P.O. Box 4004
HlUltsville, Texas 77342-4004

0R2010-02140

Dear Ms. Towe:

You ask whether certain infonnation is subject to required public disclosure under the
Public Inf01111ation Act (the "Act"), chapter 552 ofthe Govemment Code. Yourrequest was
assigned ID# 369966.

The Texas Depaliment of Criminal Justice (the "department") received a request for the
requestor's interview documentation fonn for a specified employment position. You state
that you have released some of the requested inf01111ation. You claim the submitted
infonnation is excepted from disclosure lmder section 552.122 ofthe Govemment Code. We
have considered the exception you claim and reviewed the submitted inf01111ation.

We note that the submitted inf01111ation is the subject of a previous mling issued by this
office. See Open Records LetterNo. 2010-01619 (2010). In that ruling, we concluded that
the department maywithhold the Administrative Assistallt interview questions one, four, five
and six, along with the recOlmnended and actual answers to these questions, lUlder
section 552.122 of the Govermnent Code. We lUlderstand that the peliinent facts alld
circumstances have not changed since the iSSUallCe ofthat prior ruling. Thus, we determine
that the depmiment must continue to rely on our mling in Open Records Letter
No. 2010-01Q19 as a previous dete1111ination and withhold or release the submitted
inf01111ation in: accordance with that decision. See Open Records Decision No. 673 (2001)
(govenmlental bodymayrely on previous detmminationwhenrecords or inf01111ation at issue
are precisely same records or infonnation that were previously submitted to this office
pursuantto section 552.301 (e)(1)(D); govenunental bodywhichreceived request forrecords

POST OFFICE Box 12548, AUSTIN, TEXAS 78711-2548 TEL:(512)463-2100 WWW.OAG.STATE.TX.US

All Eql1al Employmellt Oppor"'"ity Employer. Prill ted all Retycled Paper



Ms. Charlotte Towe - Page 2

or infomlation is same govemmental bodythat previously requested and received ruling from
attomey general; prior ruling concluded that precise records or infomlation are or are not
excepted £i.-om disclosure lmder Act; and law, facts, and circlUllstances on which prior ruling
was based have not changed since issuance of ruling). As we are able to make tIlls
determination, we do not address your arguments.

This letter ruling is limited to the pmiicular infomlation at issue in this request and limited
.to the facts as' presented to us; therefore, tIlls ruling must not be relied upon as a previous
detemlination regarding any other infonnation or any other circumstances.

This ruling triggers impOliant deadlines regarding the rights and responsibilities of the
govenllnental body and ofthe requestor. For more infomlation conceming those rights and
responsibilifies, please visit our website at http://www.oag.state.tx.us/open/index orl.php,
or call the Office of the Attomey General's Open Govenllnent Hotline, toll free,
at (877) 673-6839. Questions concerning the allowable charges for providing public
infonnation under the Act must be directed to the Cost Rules Administrator of the Office of
the Attomey General, toll free, at (888) 672-6787.

Jonathan Miles
Assistant Attomey General
Open Records Division

JM/cc

Ref: ID# 369966

Enc. Submitted documents

c: Requestor
(w/o enclosures)


